:H \$40.00 4989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Si Organization, Inc.		09/15/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vencore, Inc.	
Street Address:	720 Vandenburg Road	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	e/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 19406	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4989246	MISSION CENTERED. INNOVATION DRIVEN.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: kf@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Miranda

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3899.063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Miranda
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Miranda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=3899059-Certificate of Name Change - Vencore, Inc. (H0104346xD16FB)#page1.tif source=3899059-Certificate of Name Change - Vencore, Inc. (H0104346xD16FB)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900370809 REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0630



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE SI ORGANIZATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE SI ORGANIZATION, INC." TO "VENCORE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4882855 8100

141176197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1695775

DATE: 09-15-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0631

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:33 AM 09/15/2014 FILED 09:31 AM 09/15/2014 SRV 141176197 - 4882855 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE SI ORGANIZATION, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

The SI Organization, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article numbered **First** thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of this Corporation is Vencore, Inc. ("Corporation")."

3. The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 15th day of September, 2014.

The SI Organization, Inc.

Stephen C. Costalas

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 07/11/2016